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KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY ' Case No.

'ADDITIQNAL INFORMATION SHEET/OFFICER’S REPORT
714 9i{5(8 |5 |2
TO .
VIiA - DAT% ™ 5 — 7 4 TIME

FROM —H S%Bdicﬂb‘l??N$Ntﬁqglp0N}fF m OFFICER'S REPORT RE_,‘,lDII“\IG O
tT._E.M:

17 |7-16-74 0945 hrs.: _ Contacted CHARLIE BURD, KSTV - TV, who related
~————tthat the King County Police could have the section of film he had. -Made -
— larrangements to pick up a film at S. 11th & Grant in Tacoma. SGT. RANDALL
| handled that contact. = ¢
18] “-1010 hrs.: — Had phone contact with THERESA SHARPE, — ———

- 486-8253,-2723 Stafford Way SE, Bothell.. She related she had been _sitting

next to JANICE OTT on Sunday, July 14, 1974. She stated that at 1230 hrs.
a subject 6'0" to 6'1", hair on the neck, brown, medium length, needed her

—¥6 help him load a sailboat. He had no cast, but had his arm in a sling.-

- He - was wearing a white T-shirt, white shorts (boxer-type) dark tan. She _
‘related that JANICE said: '"Under one stipulation, that I meet yuur folks."
| He had told her that the sailboat was at his parent's house in Bellevue.
"The distance she was sitting from JANICE OTT was about 2 yards.- JANICE —

+had a yellow 10-speed with a knapsack.- JANICE was wearing a white blouse,

| short cut-offs, black bikini and JANICE's blouse was described as tying in
front with the stomach and back skin showing. DET. GRUNDEN was assigned &

T to take a statement from THERESA SHARPE. &% T4 D GoAN Fo. STRTOMONT,

A T - 1030 hrs,:

20

T AN _ SYLViA ﬁALiNT Eontacteﬁ at the Courthouse. R/0
obtained a signed statement from SYLVIA VALINT regarding witnessing of a

man called TED picking up JANICE OTT at Lake Sammamish State Park-on-———

HJuly 14,1974,  VSEE 14-Debdd R STATEMENT.

Y A - e J—

| 1150 hrs.:  Contacted BETTY BARRY, SPD payroll clerk,

ﬁ“583;2209. She related that she recognized the girl in the restroom as -—
— | DENISE NASLUND on Sunday, July 14, 1974..

211 :

2 1 7-17-74

/

| description.

; 771200 hrs.:  BETTY BARRY contacted at King County Courthouse
|Obtained witness statement from BETTY BARRY.

Contacted DET. KESGARD, Bellevue PD and &
"“suspect’s ™

X335 hrs.:
requested he checEmOverlake Hospital for left arm casts ¢

by L 1135 hra,:

e Contacted by KEﬁ_LITTLE-By phone. He related
that he had seen one of his frie Lake Sammamish State Park on the day
j His name is and he lives in White Center.

—— [ DENISE was mj M
; - mﬂ after DENISE was gone around 6:00 or 7:00 o'clock. _He

—He -last saw

| would describe him as 6'1", dark hair, mustache. LITTLE related that

throught DENISE was a tramp. He knows DENISE. (€€ mﬂsﬂ“
SHCuvapa TO Nmﬁj—-ﬁm;_m‘Tbr..__ T PH '

4 ——~-—1415 hrs.: _Contacted JOHN_KLEIN, KOMO-TV MU 2-3111 and ___
| said he would locate the film on the confrontation between the Jackals

andJH:S.P. _The cameraman on the occasion was DOYLE DUDGEL.”

._lh_,_.____,_“ e e e e et S ;
PAGE !

Det. Robert Keppel

R

INVESTIGATING OFFICER SERIAL Lﬂgr IAPPROVED BY: :
OF

KCDPS C-102 A0M 4/74


ecabaniss
Sticky Note
Uncharged suspect ID restricted pursuant to RCW 10.97.060; RCW 42.56.240(1); RCW 42.56.050;  
Bainbridge Island Police Guild v. City of Puyallup, 172 Wn. 2d 398, No. 82374-0 (2011)


KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY Case No.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SHEET/OFFICER’S REPORT 71 4 glslgls | 2

via - DAgES-74 TIME

SUBJECT: CONTINUATION OF K] OFFICER'S REPORT REGARDING []

FOLLOW-UP REPORT

=7 7-18-74 at 0800 hrs.: R/O0 ran records checgfon

_,lt}h_l_ﬁ(}s hrs.:  Had phone contact with MRS. _- mother
of She will try to contact her son_and have him call on

and he has™a
{—$5,000 outstanding warrant for auto theft. (secp = —

1?Ebmﬁ¥gj?7;?€BmC6nfaéted"iSééqﬁah P.D. R/O received a

t—statement from DAVID McKIBBEN from CHIEF PROSISE, Issaquah P.D. R/0 also

— 1 —interviewed JACQUELINE PLISCHKE.- O —obtained a-signed witness-statement -

| from JACKIE PL HKE. Ref i \ .
om é KL IE_G efer to that statement __f_or___detalls__m_ji_m-

=377 7-18-74 0730 hrs.:  Contacted Issaquah P.D. Receiveéd statement
————+—0f-JANICE GRAHAM from CHIEF PROSISE. Also R/O was notified by OFFICER -

__RALPH of a lady who was at Lake Sammamish Statevgark wnating contact _
| _regarding her son's finding clothes at the park/Se€ T744eeAd fok Statemeny

—agt+—————————0815 hrs.: — Contacted at Lake Sammamish State Park:

_—

__Interviewed JUDI MARTINEZ, 15924 Sunset Highway #H-11, phone 747-9796.
__Her son was part of the pick-up crew and had picked up blue jeans with
long legs, a T-shirt, black shoes with blue and red stripes, pink plaid

—-———bikini underwear, two white socks, and he had picked them up about 200

__yards from the beach. R/O observed where the son picked up_the clothing.
The clothing is unrelated to this case. -

e S
e 0930 hrs.: - ——Contacted at KING-TV with DETS. DUNN -and---

HERGESHEIMER. Viewed films of Lake Sammamish State Park, July 14, 1974
and the Rainier celebration.

——30

-1 —— mm————
|

1150 hrs.: ——Contacted by JOHN KLEIN, KOMO-TV - he ——

| related that JOHN SANDIFER was bringing down film of the motorcycle

" 1"She observed a man at about 3:30 or 4:00 o'clock who matched the

T | film was given to SGT. RANDALL.

b I I ~ e
M.Cﬂ‘ﬂ'ﬁ.l‘u. WiPAMReY STATEmaUT ThKEe FRora BATEMA .
TR STATGMMONT _ JKG) BY DL .. HERGEEHE

confrontation at Lake Sammamish. Received film from JOHN SANDIFER. The

ST qp VB _ SaRGenT T IANCY BATTGMA conrAcTGD AT

AULET S
FoA. DE€TAILS. Ajo onTawe m;{%?“w

o 1geTa e D s A R oHe T CoRtaCE With FURRYETE AultiRYee -

| §22-4043, GL 5-3856 address of 13416 118th NE, Kirkland. She rtelated
that she and her daughter were at Lake Sammamish State Park on Sunday.

i
1
|
$—

———t—description of the suspect. /Information given to DET.DSNM&who obtained.

|

_statement from PAT_TURNER. “SHE Aceed Lumy Ghuymen) =
ComPOS/T MADE oN T-2§-74. DESCRIpTION DEPICTED ORI T

7-19-74 0820 hts.: ~—— ~Réceived phone c¢all from NORA™FOWLER,—

+—883-0152, B/P 883-1066, address-9451 Avondale Rd.,-Redmond.n-She-related
| _that on the day DENISE NASLUND was missing she was with DENISE. She and

~ her friends had left about 4:15 from where DENISE was sitting with KEN
LITTLE and did not see them again. She related that KEN and DENISE were

f

PAGE 4

INVESTI

GATING OFFICER scRIAL un APPRO -

Det. Robert Keppel HER S . oF

KCDPS C-102 40M 4/74


ecabaniss
Sticky Note
Uncharged suspect ID restricted throughout pursuant to RCW 10.97.060; RCW 42.56.240(1); RCW 42.56.050;  
Bainbridge Island Police Guild v. City of Puyallup, 172 Wn. 2d 398, No. 82374-0 (2011)





KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY N Case No.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SHEET/OFFICER'S REPORT
. 714 9158 |52

TO via - DATE TIME

- 8-5-74

FROM SUBJECT: CONTINUATION OF E OFFICER'S REPORT REGARDING D

FOLLOW-UP REPORT

!TEM:
———Inot-on-the- friendliest terms - that day.but.she_did_nof.think it was_enough .
e A N O WY . e 2
34 [7-19-74 1040 hrs.: — — Examined clothing in cases 74-95276 and =
______?4_97279; Clothing examined is not related to this.case.. FSr.
35 1.—__"_-__““" 1245 hrs.:  ~ Had phone contact with LANE HARTVIGSON, "

_T“—_TCH_4-9642I””He'related”that'he 1eft Lake Sammamish State Park on Sunday ——

at-3:30 p.m. —At-about 4:15 p.m. he saw a brown metallic VW, no front. .

" ! bumper, wide tires, mag wheels, parked at Pine Lake County Park. R/0

had DET. GRUNDEN meet MR. HARTVIGSON at Issaquah P.D. at 1350 hrs.

-36—i———--—-——-3450-hrs . +--————Had-phone contact with KEITH 5701017 ) S —
~ 1746-2022. He recommended that the police check HANS JENSEN Youth Park
| Trails from Lake Sammamish State Park. R/O related to KEITH that these
trails had already been checkg®.’ = > ;
AR E = S ﬁﬁﬁﬁY to ideﬁfiffmgﬂénéaﬁdgis
- . iwhich were fo ntacte to _identify clothing.
| B €T not identify the sandals. S ——
38 | 1720 hrs.: _ _Contacted| __stm__ﬂg_s_tateé
| he was at the park on Sunday, but he did not see NASLUND or TLE while
ek fwroures at Lo b SEUEAESEERIEEE
-39 17-21-74 0900 hrs.: Had phone contact with BOB WOLFORD, i
- | BA 9-9393, He last saw DENISE NASLUND about two months ago. She worked
at Graybar Electric. She could fit into any crowd. He related she was— —
——gullible -for-lies given by men.’ (LCAROCTED TROM \NFO R \NLCTHM § Priongoo .
a0 | 0904 hrs.: Had phone contact with GLEN MARTIN ~ ~ =

= —743-5303. He last saw DENISE NASLUND 7 n 1ths ago. He will get ahold of -

~BILL LAMB to have him c:*1 R/O. He was with BILL when he met DENISE. He._
x-a:oes. not know very much about DENISE NASLUND Cewrncted TRow \WFo \N VicTaS

41 | 7-21-74 1045 his.: ~  Contacted by JACKIE PLISCHKE.Made ————
———rarrangements to PLISCHKE's statement with contact at Wildwood Apts.._
——}-between 1200 230 hrs. in Issaquah. Z'SCE T4 - BDekdd . THICMONT
S S— - . A% )

42 1205 hrs.: . —Arrived Wildwood Apartments --PLISCHKE-————
———tTnot-at home: '

43 | 1230 hrs.: __ Contacted at Wildwood Apts. waiting for
PLISCHKE- Ea e > ey ——— e i

. _TI43 hrs __ Contacted JACKIE PLISCHKE, mileage
1h_nnJ"92’543nm_R¢tP?CQd_PLISCHKEJE_PiEE_Tide on July 14, 1974. She started
INVESTIGATIN OFFI;: R SERIAL UNIT APPROVED BY: _ ERIRE

bbert Keppel H § R ;
OF

KCDPS C-102 40M 4/74


ecabaniss
Sticky Note
Uncharged suspect ID restricted pursuant to RCW 10.97.060; RCW 42.56.240(1); RCW 42.56.050;  
Bainbridge Island Police Guild v. City of Puyallup, 172 Wn. 2d 398, No. 82374-0 (2011)


KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

. Case No.

ADOITIONAL INFORMATION SHEET/OFFICER'S REPORT 714 glsig |5 |2
TO VIA ~ |DATE TIME
FROM SUBJECT: CONTINUATION OF [§] OFFICER'S REPORT REGARDING []
FOLLOW-UP REPORT
ITEM:

at 3:30 p.m. at the MOREL residence at SE 29th § E. Lake Sammamish Road.

—— T She rode southbound on E. Lake Sammamish Road to Frontage Road, then ~—

PLISCHKE pointed _

—+——continued across to the park riding through the Park Ranger's Station, —
_and down to the main road which goes into the park.
_out to R/0O where she was standing on the spit when she first observed

< | suspect TED and also where she was confronted by suspect near the beach;

—=—-——PLISCHKE placed points on the map.

a5 | 7-22-74

gccasionall
CapaTive ot

~—DENISE NASLUND's.
------- .__four years. He didn't know her to use drugs to any great extent.
; She was always with KEN LITTLE when he

“ 1546 hrs.:

smoked pot. She wa
AWTD tad VIETIMAS

-——+—VALINT was not home.

48 | :
————Witnesses STE

— | information.

"&@JT?'7123-74_____
7.1

]
1
e — e

INER,

~Could not add anything farther to- —-
. _suspect's-description. . -Interview ended at 1400 hrs., mileage 92,556. _

_“_Céhtaéfédmﬁy"BILL"LAMB;'frieﬁa"df"“ﬁ";”

He last saw DENISE two months ago. ~He knew DENISE for
ohe .

knew her.

1740 hrs.: ——Arrived—at-the VALINT residence, SYLVIA —--

Eﬁ: : 1800 hrs.:
77| Radio Room that a SUE STEINER had been approached by a man named TED.——
~——She-lives at 11803 SE 58th, -

=

~ Received information from SGT. NELSON in

746-7744. .

STONE, WYCKE, and HAYNES.-
SCE 1A -D6Ld4A For.- STHTRMEwITY —

" Contacted SYVLIA VALINT by telephone.

0930 hrs.:
—8he is to make a composite at 7-24-74 at 0900 hrs.'

-__Ilss.hrs.ﬁ

[ CHIEF PROSISE on bicycle - 1)

———breaks; 3) Has chrome wheels; 4)

————4 handlebars. - Information given to SGT. RANDALL.. - - —-

~T 17 525-2975, 9240 Densmore North.

1600 hrs.:

“Arrived at 11803 SE 58th and interviewed
See statements for

Shift levers are round; 2)
There are dual control brakes on the -

Additional information received from

Center pole

Had tel(, ione contact with JUDY VanHORN,

She used to work wi

----------- and -DENISE NASLUND were assaulted previously by a

—— L that her mother was very mean to-her. - WO _SPRTTMOUT TR ~——-

52 | 7-24-74

0930 hrs.:
=————1""CHIEF PROSISE, Issaquah P.D.

28 - 30 years old, 5'10", a black male.
various times asking her if she wanted a date.

LUND.

DENISE used to call up JUDY at

She

JUDY knew that DENISE
———tworked for a dating service. DENISE used to confide in JUDY and told her -

" Additional information was gained from
1) JANICE OTT had a D § C at Group Health~

-~———+—-Hospital from an Oriental doctor; 2) - JANICE OTT's dentist is-GEORGE ———

" _KENNAUGH; 3)

-].h-—"“-i et ey

Received medical releases on JANICE OTT, placed in
original file. Information was given to SGT. RANDALL.

INVE. ., 3ATING OFFl....

Det. Robert Keppel

SERIAL

W' R

APFROVED B8Y:

KCDPS C-102 40M 4/74


ecabaniss
Sticky Note
Uncharged suspect IDs restricted pursuant to RCW 10.97.060; RCW 42.56.240(1); RCW 42.56.050;  
Bainbridge Island Police Guild v. City of Puyallup, 172 Wn. 2d 398, No. 82374-0 (2011)








KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY . ‘ Case No.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SHEE T/OF FICER'S REPORT |
| 7]a| | ] 9.9 8[5]|2

TQO

VIA DATE TIME

§-5-74

FROM

SUBJECT: CONTINUATION OF m OFFICER'S REPORT REGARDING []

FOLLOW-UP REPORT

-

==l

i

-—a complete description of the knapsack carried by JANICE.

8-8-74 1315 / 1515 hrs.: JACKIE PLISCHKE contacted at the King __

| County Courthouse. She viewed all photos and annuals to this date.
— Negative results. —She had checked with her friend MORREL and she left his
| house at 1630 hrs. She arrived at the park at 1700 hrs. and was approached

_by the suspect at 1715 hrs. After that she saw him walk off towards the
restroom. : 3 '

—8-12-74 —-1115-hrs::+————Had contact with-JIM-OTT.—JANICE-did not have
_any credit cards. -JIM had closed out the checking account. There have

| been no checks written on the account. All checks have been accounted
for. JIM OTT is duplicating all keys carried by JANICE OTT. He's getting

Rec'D \‘d{ it M ﬂ'ﬂ'.‘/ ___Keys céﬁs isted of _ke_y }-ir;g with brown leather

| attached. One key was a house key, Kwikset brand,.bronze in color. The

——T—second key was a VW key, silver (ignition.)--The third key was a VW key, -

o 1

—trunk, silver, with VW inscribed. The fourth key was a trunk key, silver.
The fifth key was an Issaquah house key. :

""T"‘E\"_mm““‘w,—_—JIM'OTT is to check on the beach towel,-the

—an_—i—print-was possibly a Charlie Brown design. JANICE OTT frequently used
| Tanya cocoabutter for suntan. JAN did not wear jewelry. Possibly was

- 70 | 8-13-74

wearing blue and white deck shoes.
—_ -Shoes = - SO LR U P S il S P m—

""DR. BLACKBURN is to check on the

m Issaquah P.D. that

8- 1300 hrs.: Received information fro

' ARMEN BROOKER was staying at the Pickering Horse Barn across from the

—Alpine Veterinary Hospital. — BROOKER-had smelled suspicious odors in the

|_area of the barn.. This information was given to DET. LUNDINE to check out.
DETER M URFonnEd . :

71 | 2130 hrs.: "Had phone contact with VERN ROUNDTREE, -
————852-5483, regarding the Northwest Hanglider's Association. He knows of ---
__ | two. two-toned gold Ford supervans owned Hanglider people. One owner

B e, - 1) of Wing' - b-is_ﬁ'n the area but has

s and jving the van. s address is =
T I, = Z= 's phone number is 255-H MRS, —
—+—RD TREE stated tha usband were at the Lake Sammamish boat
i launch on 7-14-74 and at 1500 hrs. She was waiting in the truck for her
husband. A guy matching the composite came up to her and talked. “~They -~
—" talked about kites for avhile, and the guy said he was coming from Denver
1 and had sold motorcycles in Colorado. He was headed for Alaska to work
__________ for a momth. She thought he was hitchhiking, but was not sure. He stated
he would come back in a month. The guy came from the road, walked down
——the launch road, talked to MRS. ROUNDTREE for a few minutes, then walked-
-} —to-the launch area. Then he walked back along the road. On the way past
| he said to MRS. ROUNDTREE: "How do you like being an information booth?"
.1 He walked back to the E. Lake Sammamish Road, and she did not see him agair
h -~ PAGE a
INVESTIGATING OFFICER SERIAL UNIT -~ OVED BY:
Det. Robert Keppel H§R ’ oF
HCDPS C-102 40M 4/74


ecabaniss
Sticky Note
Uncharged suspect IDs restricted throughout pursuant to RCW 10.97.060; RCW 42.56.240(1); RCW 42.56.050;  
Bainbridge Island Police Guild v. City of Puyallup, 172 Wn. 2d 398, No. 82374-0 (2011)


KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY Case No.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SHEET/QFFICER'S REPORT

714 9[518 152

TO

viAa = DATE TIME

§-5-74

FROM

SUBJECT: CONTINUATION OF ﬁ OFFICER'S REPORT REGARDING []

FOLLOW-UP REPORT

ITEM:

-

RS, ROUNDTREE described him as a W/M, 5'9", slender, med. tan, white
T-shirt, faded jeans, 22-23 yrs. old, sandy hair past the ears in a shag

————cut; and he had angular features.- MRS. ROUNDTREE related that she was —-

72

Pam———

E.:% similar agpé%eglccﬁ. Lo the missing girls. RefeR To PARAGRAPH 1D, s

1 8-14-74 1045 hrs.:  Had phone contact with CAROLYN MURPHY,
+—-CH 2-1394. She is an astrologer working on the missing girls'-cases.--She
| _related that the next likely occurrence of a missing girl would be 4-5

| -days before the full moon, and 4-5 days after the full moon. She related
that a subject under maximum stress would have to abduct a girl on

————0October 10-11, more-likely October 26-27, and the maximum stress would -~

| continue until November 30._ Most similar assaults take place in the winter

and spring, and then the summer months of June and July. The pattern shows
“from two to three months of activity, then the subject lets off. The

“f;”““personality type of this subject is: 1) exceptionally intelligent; =
1 2) hatred or fear of women; . 3) has had mother problems, probably that .

| the mother was dominant and he felt that any punishment she would inflict
on him was cruel; 4) suppressed homosexual type, unable to express male =
—sex; 5) —good looking, but only good looking in a non-attentive way (in -

| other words, he would not get attention by his good looks); ._6) able to __

__play down what people tell him; 7) he's trustworthy; 8) he's slightly
independent; 9) he's under 30, possibly 26 - 27 yrs. old; 10) " he's —

—— | close to home in Seattle. ——MRS. MURPHY related that the Libby, Montana -

| missing girl was.more than likely a runaway, possibly elopement involved.
_She's on the southern Oregon border, but she's not happy with her situation
at this time. MRS. MURPHY did an astrological chart on LYNDA ANNE HEALY.

—~——t—8he-related that if her calculations are correct, LYNDA ANNE HEALY is -—-

| 2.5 miles from where she was abducted on a south, southeast axis. She's in

an improved land area, in the open. MRS. MURPHY gave examples of the

T "Arboretum, ball field, and the area would be lush, but not weedy. She "

———+—felt that NASLUND and HEALY had the same injuries; severe head injuries, -

| possibly throat cut. She felt that if her calculations were correct,

~ the 2.5 miles was accumte, but if it were not correct, then you multiply
2,5 by 7. S A M et s WY L e i

e

+—has a strong attraction to a girl looking like

e MRS. MURPHY did an astrolo%icai chart on =T ph
She felt that the subject who abducted was maybe in his early 40s,
“male, black or brown hair, 6'0", rather tall, not heavy set. ™ The suspect

_ His initial motive

__may have been for money. He's not particularly good looking; he's got a_
_ big nose. He may have a sex deviant background. Has a record for chec
“forgery. The suspect is from some distance away, and not from the-local

““——“—"neiﬁhborhood. MRS. MURPHY felt that due to the press coverage of-the—.—-

—74-

case that this.has possibly scared _the suspect into deoing

| away with [

—$=16=74 —— 1615 hrs.—— —R/0 was contacted at the-King County-Courthouse

1h

by JIM OTT and LOIS JONES. _R/O. received phone calls made from

I
| INVESTIGATIMNG OFFICER SERIAL UNIT APPROVED BY:

De

t. Robert Keppel H & R

KCDPS C-102 40M 4/74


ecabaniss
Sticky Note
ID of an underage victim of a crime restricted pursuant to RCW 7.69A.030; RCW 7.69A.050; RCW 42.56.050


KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY = . Case No.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SHEET/OFFICER'S REPORT
) ; 714 9[5i8 |52
TO ViAa DATE TIME
8-5-74
FROM SUBJECT: CONTINUATION OF [ OFFICER'S REPCRT REGARDING =]
- FOLLOW-UP REPORT

ITEM: A . : e
| JANICE OTT's apartment. R[Q also received t e_gf MARCY BACON 35 G

LOIS JONES. TME TOBE WheeS e ©OeNcEy =~ 2~ 2~ =0
~75—-48-19-74 0833 hrs.:- — —Contacted by ART OLSEN. - He i ympia on-
| July 14, with his family in the van. He claimed that had a . —
. -z 4 gold Blazer that could be mistaken for a tan van. F‘ﬁFFQ?“m__““____f!t_m_
—76——8=20=74— 1015 hrs.+———Contacted by JIM OTT. -~ He related-that——

_vﬁw_mﬁDEE PETERSON knows when -JAN OTT left the Northlake -Tavern the week prior,-

confronted on Front Street and I-90 by two guys driving a VW, both were

“and had an accident there. This was the same day that JAN OTT was

“‘*“T* fairly good looking. They said: "Oh, we didn't know that any xRy
——-— | -chicks-1lived in Issaquah.' - She had- relgied this -information-to --———

| BETTY STOVER. Mo !

_TRAgrew - e

1930 Wrs;T — CElled by — 38. S. 321st,Auburn.

L AN by 8 26 74 1210 hrs. R/0 was contacted at the ‘courthouse by

--He requested 5 be sent to him on the missing glrls. R/0 ordered —-

DMV photo on and also mailed him the flyers on the missing girls. _
Priore SHownmaTe Wmeesses, NEE. 1. D,

—8=22-74 —1201 hrs.: ~ Had phone contact with DIANE CRIPEE,

+-746-2176.- She reported that she had observed in a comic magazine, a - —-

__place in New York where you could buy phony arm casts for $1.50. The ___
address is Honor House Production Corp., Dept. 53, GK-31, 35 Wilbur St.,
_'Lynbrook "New York 11563. e =T i 5 -

DET. PAUL BARCLIFT, Thurston County Sheriff's Office. Received cases of
DIVINE and BAKER from DET. BARCLIFT. - T

|
1 - where he works. He related that he saw a name plate of

8 -27- 74 1530 hrs Contacted by JIM OTT. His new phone number

in the U of W. pharmacy He related he would find out
_further information. PoSSI\BAL *reo” SUIPETT Evimiaed AS ) ORAGNTAL ; —

" 8-28-74 0930 hrs.:  JIM OTT contacted at the Courthouse. He viewed
a blouse which had been recovered from the Fall City area. He had never
.__seen-the blouse before. - -

8 30-74 0825 hrs - Re<261ved phone call from JIM OTT. w

g i

OTT related that the ehureh_next te

: | JANICE OTT's house has a caretaker, and the caretaker may have seen
S g JANICE OTT on July l4th. ™IS wfD WAS NOT PEETINVRE" AS TWE WicTiMm —
(2273 hunzsstwnucn?ﬂuu; NPODATANCE

MNre. T

83

1345 hrs. Had phone contact with LINDA DRAHN, 1212 SW 170,

1lh

243-1922., She related that on ? 13 74 between 5 30 and 6 30 p.m. she had

pacE (11
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-;“_w.talked to JANICE OTT- on.the phone. JANICE OTT was a good friend of hers.
JAN wante out drlnklng in the "U" District and dancing. LINDA

—Istated thatigﬂi “had spent the day at Lake Sammamish State Park. JANICE OT
———-iwas.a little upset that she had missed her 51ster. b//I

m NO STomem ENT -m.v-. '_

ﬁ—84—9 3-74- -1045 hrs.: -—Received a phone-call- from DET. MULLENS, -
Stellacoom P.D. 588-4600. He is currently investigating a rape/assault
and has developed information from Arizona and California on a suspect.
|He related that DET. BALLARD, Tucson, Arizona, 602-792-8116 had suspect
Wln 1r1, and one murdered girl. - The suspect is
- h, currently being held in a Santa Ana jail.
15 5'7", a truck driver, a biker, and goes by at least 7 aliases.
iDET BALLARD also had information on a susupect in homicides in Michigan
——who drives a tan VW.- DET. MINTON, Los Angeles P.D. Homicide, has someone
stabbing people on college campuses in Los Angeles. He also related that
FBI BAGLEY in Arizona, 602-623-4306, was working the murdered girl case
 {since the murdered girl is his daughter MULLENS also related that a
————MILO BIGGS, Mesa County Sheriff's Office, Colorado, has an unidentified
| female body, found nude who is 5'6", 115#, wears contact lenses. The _ _..
subject had been beaten and strangled. The phone number there is
RPET 303 LR E=3 LT, Rty e T

85 1120 hrs Contacted DET. BALLWff's Offlce
lThe subject they currently have in custody is , who is
T_“““from Oregon, born in 1953. He is 5'7" 140#. He uses a knife and is known

-———nwfor heteriiiiui| ind homosexual relations.- - DET. BALLARD will send photo-
to R/O. i — e

S s . A KYE., : " Contacted SGT. R.W. REED, Orange County jail,
——173¢« 334 3000;- : will ¢ 1 _otograph

87 | 1220 hrs. Contacted Undersheriff TODD HUTCHINSON,
~|Meésa County Sherlff's Office, Colorado. He described the victim as 15-21 yrs
————§t7".-130# dark brown hair, shoulder length, pierced ears, blue sapphire
}blrthstone, small wooden cross on a wooden chain, contact lenses with a red
'‘dot. She has been dead for approximately 24 hrs., beaten suffocated, and
""" “ishe had been dragged through gravel after death. She never had any children;
———+thad considerable dental work. - She was- found on July Znd.- Information was

_i1given to SPD,

—88 19-5-74 1345 hrs.: 7 Contacted SGT. AUBUSTCON, Mercer Island P.D.
———+He related he had clothing that had been turned in by DR. DONALD R. STROME,
4614 West Mercer Way, H/P 232-1319, B/P 773-0533. He found clothing 100 £t.
up a road north of Highway #18 near Tiger Mountaln parking lot area.
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ITEM: .

49-
c

l_thlng, the clothlng 'is not connected with the glrls' cases

5-74 1400 hrs Contacted at Mercer Island P.D. Examlned _the
0

— --1510- hrs.: - ~-Contacted by MARGE STUTH, 13802 160th R e e
_AL 5 3546 _ She related_that_her_husband_hgdmqund some clothing, malnly
2 bikini in a case in the Fall City area.

___9 _1__

92

r—————————1600 hrs.:———Contacted at the STUTH residence and picked up—
wc.lathing There_ was a light green bikini, size 14, in a light green case,.
two pa1rs of blue jean cut-offs, miscellaneous make-up and suntan lotion.
Tﬁese 1tems are not related to the mlsslng glrls' cases. .

9 6- ?4 — 1300 1 B Contacted .. JACK MORRIS, Spokane County Sheriff's

Office. R/O 1nqu1red if their suspect in their hom1c1de_was similar to
'composite. The suspect's name is ]D_q s'eV, 170%, short blond
Fhair; 19 yrs.— MORRIS will send a pnoto of B

1330 hrs Contacted DR. BLACKBURN ' 509-455-3694. DR.

| BLACKBURN related that JANICE OTT did not have p1erced ears, and did not

-wear contact lenses although she is near-sighted. When-she went swimming -
 she usually took off all jewelry to include her wedding ring. __There were__
no blue and white shoes among her belongings that he picked up in Issaquah.

94 -

Numerous other leads on persons thought to be "TED" and vehicles

51mllar to Volkswagens descrlbed have been checked and e11m1nated

T These names and license numbers are too numerous to list and__

are found in files by cross referenced card indexes.

R e i s — 5
PAGE i

NVEﬁTI%ATIIﬁiO%FFIC RKeppel SERIAL HNIE R. APPROVELD BY: ' o l
T3

CDPS C-102 A0M 4/74


ecabaniss
Sticky Note
Uncharged suspect ID restricted pursuant to RCW 10.97.060; RCW 42.56.240(1); RCW 42.56.050;  
Bainbridge Island Police Guild v. City of Puyallup, 172 Wn. 2d 398, No. 82374-0 (2011)
























































KING COUNTY OEPARTMENT OF PUB! " SAFETY Case No

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION -HEET/OFFICER'S REPORT
7]4 9f{s(8 |5 2
TO VIA DAT%-5-74 TIME
FROM SLi:Béli::T:ol!&?NTINUATIPONROF K] OFFICER'S REPORT REGARDING )
e : —
17 [7-16-74 0945 hrs.:  Contacted CHARLIE BURD, KSTV - TV, who related

———that the King County Police could have the section of film he had. Made -
——larrangements to pick up a film at S. 11th & Grant in Tacoma. SGT. RANDALL
- yhandled that contact.

‘18'“?"““““"“““" — 1010 hrs.: —Had phohe contact with THERESA SHARPE, - —-—
——— 1 486-8253, 2723 Stafford Way SE, Bothell. She related she had been sitting
! next to JANICE OTT on Sunday, July 14, 1974. She stated that at 1230 hrs.

‘ 'a subject 6'0" to 6'1l", hair on the neck, brown, medium length, needed her
~™~ " to help him load a sailboat. He had no cast, but had his arm in a sling. -
. —-—"LHe-was wearing a white T-shirt, white shorts (boxer-type) dark tan. She _

. related that JANICE said: "Under one stipulation, that I meet your folks."
| He had told her that the sailboat was at his parent's house in Bellevue. ~
“The distance she was sitting from JANICE OTT was about 2 yards. JANICE —
"————+had-a yellow 10-speed with a knapsack. JANICE was wearing a white blouse,
| shert cut-offs, black bikini and JANICE's blouse was described as tying in
| front with.the stomach and back skin showing. DET. GRUNDEN was assigned

— %o take a statement from THERESA SHARPE. See 74-96644 for statement -

19 . 1030 hrs.: _ SYLVIA VALINT contacted at the Courthouse. R/O
' obtained a signed statement from SYLVIA VALINT regarding witnessing of a
— T man called TED picking up JANICE OTT at Lake Sammamish State Park on ——

——+July 14,-1974, See 74-96644 for statement _ . —a IS el S|

20 "~ 1150 hrs.:  Contacted BETTY BARRY, SPD payroll clerk,
T 583-2209. She related that she recognized the girl in the restroom as -
—— _ DENISE NASLUND on Sunday, July 14, 1974. . Rt ST

r & ~ 1200 hrs.: BETTY BARRY contacted at King County Courthouse.
*_”"T_Obtained witness statement from BETTY BARRY.— e
22 |7-17-74 1335 hrs.:  Contacted DET. KESGARD, Bellevue PD and

| requested he check Overlake Hospital for left arm casts of suspect's

| description.” B o P e Sy T
23 | 1135 hrs.: _ Contacted by KEN LITTLE by phone. He related

| that he had seen one of his friends at Lake Sammamish State Park on the day
, and he lives in White Center.

~— T DENISE was missing. His name i: 2 IS
——+He last saw iafter DENISE was gone around 6:00 or 7:00 o'clock. He
| would describe him as 6'1", dark hair, mustache. LITTLE Telated that
i throught DENISE was a tramp. He knows DENISE. (See paragraph 38) Photo
——shown to witnesses, neg. L —H—nn— 0 —n —n — i o — e
—gg 1415 hrs.: Contacted JOHN KLEIN, KCMO-TV MU 2-3111 and '
| _said he would locate the film on the confrontation between the Jackals
and W.S.P. The cameraman on the occasion was DOYLE DUDGEL. . - =

“1th— ; 5 - —— et el = e~ = !
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KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY Case No.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATID! HYEET/OFFICER'S REPORT a g
it 5{8 5|2
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FROM S5UBJ-... ZONTINUATION OF FE OFFICER'S REPORT REGARDING []

FOLLOW-UP REPORT

ITEM:

_}5“; o b 1605 hrs.: Had phone contact with MRS. THOMAS, mother of
F% She will try to contact her son Wll on i
-————-7-18-74 at 0800 hrs.— R/0 ran-records check on and he has a-
i $5,000 outstanding warrant for auto theft. (See paragraph 38.) S T T
26 = 150 hEx.G Contacted Issaquah P.D. R/O received a~
—-statement from DAVID McKIBBEN from CHIEF PROSISE, Issaquah P.D. - R/0-also-
—— L interviewed JACQUELINE PLISCHKE. R/O obtained a signed witness statement .

| from JACKIE PLISCHKE. Refer to that statement for details. See

74-96644 for statements. = R T T T T

-27 - 7-18-74 0730 hrs.:  Contacted Issaquah P.D. Received statement of

| JANICE GRAHAM from CHIEF PROSISE. Also R/0 was notified by OFFICER RALPH

_that a lady who was at Lake Sammamish State Park wanted contact regarding
her son's finding clothes at the park. See 74-96644 for statement. - ———

A 1 : Contacted at Lake Sammamish State Park.
| Interviewed JUDI MARTINEZ, 15924 Sunset Highway #H-11, phone 747-9796.
———— 7 Her son was part of the pick-up crew and had picked up blue jeans with
! long legs, a T-shirt, black shoes with blue and red stripes, pink plaid
| bikini underwear, two white socks, and he had picked them up about 200
T hards from the beach. R/O observed where the son picked up the clothing.”
————Theclothing is unrelated to this case. ——

29 | 0930 hrs.:  Contacted at KING-TV with DETECTIVES DUNN and
' HERGESHEIMER. Viewed films of Lake Sammamish State Park, July 14, 1974, —
-—————and the Rainier celebration. : e e -

28 0815 hrs.: -

W e iiSémeEl?_—“__Eaﬁfagféd-EfmjﬁHN KLEIN, KOMO-TV - he related
that JOHN SANDIFER was bringing down film of the motorcylce confrontation
————at Lake Sammamish. Received film from JOHN SANDIFER. The film was given

LR T e s S - Eos == e

sl . 1415 ATH.: BOB SARC™IT 1d NANCY BATTEMA contacted at  —
—————the courthouse. Witness statement taken from BATTEMA. - SARGENT's -
___ statement taken by DET. HERGESHEIMER. See these statements for details.
| R/O obtained witness statement from RENEE SCHOENHAIS at 1435 hrs.
-7 i ————————1832 hrs.:+———Had phone contact with PATRICIA TURNER,
| 822-4043, GL 5-3856, address of 13416 118th NE, Kirkland. She related
| that she and her daughter were at Lake Sammamish State Park on Sunday.
"1 She observed a man at about 3:30 or 4:00 o'clock who matched the description

~————of the suspect. Information given to DET.- GRUNDEN who obtained statement
— . from PAT TURNER. 6he agreed with description depicted on composite made
_____ivom 7-25-74. '
— 33 7-19-74 0820 hrs.:. Received phone call from NORA FOWLER, 883-0152,

| B/P 883-1066, 9451 Avondale Rd., Redmond. She related that on the day DENISE NASLUND
~was missing she was with DENISE. She and her friends left about 4:15 from where K@EGE
INVESTIGATING OFFICER SERIAL uNIT APPROVED BY:

Det. Robert Keppel H&R . ‘ | oF
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KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBL' ™ SAFETY Case Na.
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7|4 915|815 42
TO ViA DATE TIME
8-5-74
FROM _ SUBJECT: CONTINUATION OF [ OFFICER'S REPORT REGARDING [J
’ FOLLOW-UP REPORT

e —

_;and DENISE were 51tt1ng and d1d not see them again. She related that KEN
| and DENISE were not on the friendliest terms that day but she did not thlnk
‘**h_ylt ‘was- enough to make DENISE go -away. =2 .

34 (7- 19-74 1040 hrs. Examlned clothlng in cases 74- 95276 and

_‘?4 9?2?9 Clothlng examlned is not related to thls case.

-35— — 1245-hrs.: —Had phone contact with LANE HARTVIGSON S
CH 4-9642. He related that he left Lake Sammamish State Park on Sunday
:at 3:30 p.m.- At about 4:15 p.m. he saw a brown metallic VW, no front
—— | bumper, wide tires, mag wheels, parked at Pine Lake County Park. R/0
——_—m%had DET,:GRUNDEN-meet MR.- HARTVIGSON at Issaquah P.D. at 1350 hrs. ..

I s . = S ——

36 | 1450 hrs.: . Had phone contact with KEITH PANKAU,
7746-2022. He recommended that the police check HANS JENSEN Youth Park —
——+Trails from Lake Sammamish State Park. R/O-related to KEITH that these -
— ., trails had already been checked.

|
—37 T " Received DENISE NASLUND's address book from KEN LITTLE. —
~Prepared copies of pages and obtained directory information as shown on
| marked pages. Book to be placed into evidence.

—38— 1720 hrs.:——Contacted = [ 933-Hllll He stated —
————~-he-was-at -the park-on Sunday, but he aid not see NASLUND or LITTLE while -
.at the park. He arrived at 1600 hrs. (See paragraphs 23 and 25) = P
- '7-21=75 ““““““ ~0900 hrs.:— —Had phone contact with BOB WOLFORD, EA 9-9393.
———— 1 He last saw DENISE NASLUND about two months ago. She worked at Graybar
'Electrlc - She could fit into any crowd. He related she was gullible for

' lies given by men. Contacted from 1nformat10n in v1ct1m 5 phone book

40— 0904 hrs. "Had phone contact w1th GLEN MARTIN, 243-5303.

. He last saw DENISE NASLUND about 7 montsh. He will get ahold of BILL LAMB
“ 1 to have him call R/0. He was with BILL when he met L.JISE. He does not
— 7 know very much about DENISE NASLUND. Contacted from information in >
————victim's phone-book. ———— - — s i S S

—41_"'— m'"'_'___'l_ods hrs.: e Contacted by JACKIE PLISCHKE- Made- arrangements
~ | to Teview PLISCHKE's statement with contact at Wildwood Apts. between ==
——+-1200 and 1230 Hrs.-in Issaquah. See 74-96644 for statement. —— et

42 | S 1205 hrs Arrlved Wildwood Apts. - PLISCHKE not at home
—43 ?,; ———-1230 hrs.:- Contacted at Wildwood Apts. waltlng for PLISCHKE
44 TS hry.i Contacted JACKIE PLISCHKE, mileage - —

192,543 Retraced PLISCHKE's bike ride on July 14, 1974. She started ——

: : _ PAGE
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} at 3:30 p.m. at the MOREL residence at SE 29th & E. Lake Sammamish Road.

‘E She rode southbound on E. Lake Sammamish Road to Frontage'Road then - 7
~————t—continued across to the park riding through the Park Ranger's Station, —
_and down to the main road which goes into the park. PLISCHKE pointed
out to R/0 where she was standing on the spit when she first observed

' suspect TED and also where she was . confronted by suspect near the beach;

~—-—+—PLISCHKE placed points on the map. Could not add anything farther to-u—ﬂ
-~ suspect's description. Interview ended at 1400 hrs., mileage 92,556. _ __
45 | 7-22-74 1546 hrs.:  Contacted by BILL LAMB, friend of = —  ~
——— DENISE NASLUND's. He last saw DENISE two months ago. He knew DENISE for
. — | four years.--He didn't know her to use drugs to any great extent. She
occasionally smoked pot. She was always with KEN LITTLE when he knew her.
Contacted from info in victim's phone book,
'16““__'”’”'"_*“”____1740 BrE.: Arrived at the VALINT re51dence, SYLVIA
——— VALINT was not home. e = - e——— : e

— ___1' -

AT | . 1800 hrs.: "Received information from SGT. NELSON in —
— " Radio Room that a SUE STEINER had been approached by a man named TED.
—————S8he-lives—at 11803 SE 58th,-746-7744.

48 | T 71900 hrs.:  Arrived at 11803 SE 58th and interviewed —
———— 71 Witnesses STEINER, STONE, WYCKE, and HAYNES. See statements for — ~——
—————information. See 74-96644 for statements. - e ——e

49 7-23-74 0930 hrs. Contacted SYVLIA VALINT by telephone.
——She is to make a comp051te at 7-24-74 at 0900 hrs. -
S ;h___”,“__, _ 1155 hrs. ; Additional information received from

CHIEF PROSISE on blcycle - 1) Shift levers are round; 2) Center pole
—— " ~breaks; 3) Has chrome wheels; 4) There are dual control brakes on the -~
= 1 llebars. ' formation gin 1 to SGT. RANDALL. ; — S e

51 1600 hrs.: Had telephone contact with JUDY VanHORN,
— 1 525-2975, 9240 Densmore North. She used to work with DENISE NASLUND. She
—————and DENISE NASLUND were assaulted previously by a ' N ==
28 - 30 years old, 5'10", a black male. DENISE u_-1 to call up JUDY at
various times asking her if she wanted a date. JUDY knew that DENISE
worked for a dating service. DENISE used to confide in JUDY and told her
~———+—that her mother was very mean to her. - --No statement taken e = —

52 @ 7-24-74 0930 hrs.: Additional informatipn was gained from
—— """ CHIEF PROSISE, Isbaquah P.D. 1) —JANICE OTT had a D § C at Group Health
— - Hospital from an Oriental doctor; 2) JANICE OTT's dentist is GEORGE
. _KENNAUGH; 3) Received medical releases on JANICE OTT, placed in _
original file. Information was given to SGT. RANDALL

h—t— - e SRS SO AT —— e r:1

INVESTram 1 ING OFrivc == RIAL Wua R APPROVED BY:
or 3|

Det. Robert Keppel
KCDPS C-102 40M 4/74 ORIG'NAL



ecabaniss
Sticky Note
Uncharged suspect ID restricted pursuant to RCW 10.97.060; RCW 42.56.240(1); RCW 42.56.050;  
Bainbridge Island Police Guild v. City of Puyallup, 172 Wn. 2d 398, No. 82374-0 (2011)
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7 14 9 § 8/ 542
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¢ : _ 2515 F 3518 BTS. T JACKIE PLISCHKE contacted at the King
! County Courthouse. She viewed all photos and annuals to this date.
*“““1"Negat1ve results. She had checked with her friend MORREL and she left his
———}+-house at 1630 hrs. She -arrived at the park at 1700 hrs. and was approached
____| by the suspect at 1715 hrs, After that she saw him walk off towards the
| restroom, i
—67——8-12-74 — 1115 hrs.: ——Had contact with JIM OTT. ~JANICE did not have
| any credit cards. JIM had closed out the checking account. There have
" been no checks written on the account. All checks have been accounted
" for. JIM OTT is duplicating all keys carried by JANICE OTT. He's getting

. ———+a complete description of the knapsack carried by JANICE.
_gg | Received keys from MR. OTT. Keys consisted of key ring with brown leather
attached. One key was a house key, Kwikset brand, bronze in color. The
————second key was a VW key, silver (ignition.) The third key was a VW key,
— | trunk, silver, with VW inscribed. - The fourth key was a trunk key, silver.
| The fifth key was an Issaquah house key.

66-J 8-8-74 - 1£i5_/ 1515_hr5.: e

- oA
"Bg_"“IQ”deflne victim's apparel, ;yM-OTT is to check on the beach towel, the -
- print was possibly a Charlie Brown design. JANICE OTT frequently used __
__| Tanya cocoabutter for suntan. JAN did not wear jewelry. Possibly was
' wearing blue and white deck shoes. DR. BLACKBURN is to check on the

| shoes.

1300 hrs.f .miéég{Qéd infg}ﬁ;tibn'from.Iégﬁquah P.D. that

_70 | 8-13-74
ARMEN BROOKER was staying at the Pickering Horse Barn across from the

—Alpine Veterinary Hospital. —BROOKER had smelled suspicious odors in the
— | area of the barn. This information was given to DET. LUNDINE to check out.
| Determined unfounded.

= 2130 hrs.: ~Had phone contact with VERN ROUNDTREE,
— —852-5483, regard: 7 the N¢ :hv st anglider's Association. He knows of
. two two-toned gold Ford supervans owned glider people. One owner

B e’ B o Wing's West, 525-7096. is not in the area but has _
seen INNIGINING andming the van. HIEE's address is <
— 1 26Jf NE 62nd, 522-5432. s phone number is 255-Ml. MRS. -

| _ROUNDTREE stated that she and her husband were at the Lake Sammamish boat
| 1launch on 7-14-74 and at 1500 hrs. She was waiting in the truck for her
" husband. A guy matching the composite came up to her and talked. They
———+talked about kites for avhile, and the guy said he was coming from Denver
- .__and had sold motorcycles in Colorado. He was headed for Alaska to work
| for a momth. She, thought he was hitchhiking, but was not sure. He stated
. he would come back in a month. The guy came from the road, walked down.
~— | the launch road, talked to MRS. ROUNDTREE for a few minutes, then walked -
———-—~to the launch area. Then he walked back along the road. On the way past
| he said to MRS. ROUNDTREE: '"How do you like being an information booth?"
' He walked back to the E. Lake Sammamish Road, and she did not see him again
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ITEM:

| MRS. ROUNDTREE described him as a W/M, 5'9", slender, med. tan, white

| T-shirt, faded jeans, 22-23 yrs. old, sandy hair past the ears in a shag
———+—cut,; and he had angular features. —MRS. ROUNDTREE related that she was -
— | of similar appearance to the missing girls.._ Refer to paragraph 75. No __

| statement taken.

72 ? 8-14-74 - 1045 hrs.: = Had phone contact with CAROLYN MURPHY,
————+—CH 2-1394. She is an astrologer working on the missing girls’' cases. She
———+-Telated that the next likely occurrence of a missing girl would be 4-5 _
days before the full moon, and 4-5 days after the full moon. She related

" that a subject under maximum stress would have to abduct a girl on
————0October 10-11, more likely October 26-27, and the maximum stress would
_ﬁ*__rncontinue until November 30. Most similar assaults take place in the winter
| and spring, and then the summer months of June and July. The pattern shows

i from two to three months of activity, then the subject lets off. The :
-————personality type of this subject is: 1) —exceptionally intelligent;
1 2) hatred or fear of women; 3) has had mother problems, probably that _
| the mother was dominant and he felt that any punishment she would inflict

on him was cruel; 4) suppressed homosexual type, unable to express male
—— 1 sex; 5) ~good looking, but only good-looking in a non-attentive way -(in —
— | other words, he would not get attention by his good looks); ©6) able to
| _play down what people tell him; 7) he's trustworthy; 8) he's slightly
independent; 9) he's under 30, possibly 26 - 27 yrs. old; 10) " "he's —_
~——+—close to home in Seattle. —MRS. MURPHY related that the Libby, Montana -
— | missing girl was more than likely a runaway, possibly elopement involved.

! She's on the southern Oregon border, but she's not happy with her situation
""at this time. MRS. MURPHY did an astrological chart on LYNDA ANNE HEALY.
~———+—Ghe related that if her calculations are correct, LYNDA ANNE HEALY is -
.. 2.5 miles from where she was abducted on a south, southeast axis. She's in
| an improved land area, in the open. MRS. MURPHY gave examples of the
T Arboretum, ball field, and the area would be lush, but not weedy. She
———+—felt that NASLUND and HEALY had-the-same injuries; severe head injuries,-
—— . _possibly throat cut. She felt that if her calculations were correct,

‘the 2.5 miles was accumte, but if it waere not correct, then you multiply

2.5 by 7. . - : o e St X

73! MRS. MURPHY di¢ an astrolo“chart on ] _ ol
| She felt that the subject who abducted was mayuve in his early 40s,

male, black or brown hair, 6'0", rather tall, not heavy set. The suspect
————+—has a strong attraction to a girl -looking like B His initial motive
——.may have been for money. He's not particularly good looking; he's got a
. big nose. He may have a sex deviant background. Has a record for check
" forgery. The suspect is from some distance away, and not from the local

~———t—~peighborhood. ~MR§. MURPHY felt that due to the press coverage of the
e _;‘.H:ase that this has possibly scared the_ suspect into doing
. away with B

—74-+—8-16-74 1615 hrs.: ~R/O was contacted at the King County Courthouse
et by JIM OTT- and-LO1S JONES. _R/0 received phone calls made from _
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TO VIA DATE TIME
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FROM - SUBJECT: CONTINUATION OF [ OFFICER'S REPORT REGARDING D
: FOLLOW-UP REPORT

ITEM:

| JANICE OTT's apartment. R/0 also received tape of MARCY BACON from —
LOIS JONES. Tape to be placed into evidence.

-75-18-19-74 — 0833 hrs.: — Contacted by ART OLSEN. He was in Ol mpia on
—— 1 July 14 with his family in the van. He claimed that —’had a gold
! Blazer that could be mistaken for a tan van. Refer to Paragraph 71.
—76  8-20-74 1015 hrs.:——Contacted by JIM OTT.- He related that DEE e
' PETERSON knows when JAN OTT left the Northlake Tavern the week prior, . _ _
~ and had an accident there. This was the same day that JAN OTT was

" confronted on Front Street and I-90 by two guys driving a VW, both were
. ——+fairly good looking. They said: "Oh, we didn't know that any foxy chicks
——— . lived in Issaquah.” She had related this information to BETTY STOVER.
| No statements taken.

r—??—%—— 1030 hrs.: —~—Called- by I 3302 S. 321st, Auburn.
—+ He requested flyers be sent to him on the missing girls. R/0 ordered =
| DMV photo on ﬂ and also mailed him the flyers on the missing girls.

-1 —

" Photo shown to witnesses - negative I.D.

_78 | 8-22-74 1201 Hrs.: __ Had phone contact with DIANE CRIPPE, 745-2176..
| She reported that she had observed in a comic magazine, a place in New
. York where you could buy phony arm casts for $1.50. The address is ~—
-———Honotr House Production Corp., Dept+-53, GK-31, 35 Wilbur Street, ———— -
——— 1 Lynbrook, New York 11563. e e K RIS e e e

799  8-26-74 1210 hrs.:  R/O was contacted at the courthouse by DET. PAUL
————"BARCLIFT, Thurston County Sheriff's Office. Received cases of DIVINE —
— ' and BAKER from DET. BARCLIFT. . s S LS

~80 | 8-27-74 1530 hrs.:  Contacted by JIM OTT. His new phone number is
———543-3665, wi : he works. I 1 lated that he saw a nar plate of

SIS - in tt U. of W. pharmacy. He related he would "ilnd out
| further information. Possibl "TED" suspect eliminated as an Oriental.
—81— 8-28=74 — 0930 hrs.: — JIM OTT contacted at the Courthouse. He

— viewed a blouse which had been recovered from the Fall City area. He had
| never seen the blouse before. '

~—82 1 8-30-74 0825 hrs.: Received phone call-from JIM OTT. OTT related ——-
— i that the church next to JANICE OTT's house has a caretaker, and the

| caretaker may have seen JANICE OTT on July 14th. This information was

| not pertinent as the victim had not returned home after disappearance.

83 | 1345 hrs.:  Had phone contact with LINDA DRAHN
1212 SW 170th, 243-1922. She related that on 7-13-74 between 5:30 and
6:30 p.m. she had talked to JANICE OTT on the phone. JANICE OTT was a _

a PAGE
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| FOLLOW-UP REPOPT

l good friend of hers. JAN wanted to go out drinking in the "U" District

| and dancing. LINDA stated that JANICE had spent the day at Lake Sammamish
'___“}'State Park. JANICE OTT was a little upset that she had missed her sister.
-———+1-No statement taken.-— e - —
= I N s P S e it St o

84 | 9-3-74 1045 hrs.: Received a phone call from DET. MULLENS, =g

— T Steilacoom P.D., 588-4600. He is currently investigating a rape/assault -
—— 1 -and has developed information from Arizona and California on a suspect. —
—— | He related that DET. BALLARD, Tucson, Arizona 602-792-8116, had suspect _
| ‘Fnformation on one missin irl, and one murdered girl. The suspect is

¥ i &, currently being held in a Santa Ana
p ===ty B is 57", -2 truck driver, a biker, and goes by at least o
—— | seven aliases. _DET._ BALLARD also had information on a suspect in -
*y _homicides in Michigan who drives a tan VW. DET. MINTON, Los Angeles P.D.
" Homicide, has someone stabbing people on college campuses in Los Angeles.
~——— He also related that FBI BAGLEY in Arizona, 602-623-4306, was working -
the murdered girl case since the murdered girl is his daughter. MULLENS
also related that a MILO BIGGS, Mesa County Sheriff's Office, Colorado,
has an unidentified female body, found nude, who is 5'6'", 115#, wears
et contact lenses. —The subject had been beaten and strangled. The phone __
— | number there is 303-242-3322. : e e

' The subject they .currently have in custody is who is
4 from OREGON, born in 1953. He is 5'7", 140#. He uses a knife and is -
' known for heterosexual and homosexual relationms. DET. BALLARD will send
| photograph of B to R/O.
|

RS  INShrsTi Contacted SGT. R. W. REED, Orange County jail, -
! 914-834-3000. He will send photograph of N A =

85 1120 hrs.: 'cO“ntac'ié&""ﬁE'T".'EALLARD'I' Tucson Sheriff's Office.

et

87 1220 hrs.:  Contacted Undersheriff .JDD .c.veemein-. i, Mesa —
~———+ County Sheriff's Office, Colorado. He described the victim as 15 - 21 -
e\ years, 5'7", 130#, dark brown hair, shoulder length, pierced ears, blue
__sapphire birthstone, small wooden cross on a wooden chain, contact lenses
| with a red dot. She has been dead for approximately 24 hours, beaten,
~———1—gsuffocated, and she had been dragged through gravel after death. She
— | never had any children; had considerable dental work. She was found
| _on July 2nd. Information was given to SPD.

.88 9-5-74 __ 1345 hys.: _ Contacted SGT. AUBUSTON, Mercer Island, P.D.
. He related he had clothing that had been turned in by DR. DONALD R. STROME
. 4614 West Mercer Way, H/P 232-1319, B/P 773-0533. He found clothing 100 -
B -feet up a road north of Highway #18 near Tiger Mountain parking lot area.
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L e SN, ey :

_ 89 ;9f5f74”_ 1400 hrs.: ___ Contacted at Mercer Island P.D. Examined the
'clothing; the clothing is not connected with the girls' cases.

R cha. —_

—9—t—— - 1510-hrs..— Contacted by MARGE STUTH, 13802 160th SE, —

AL 5-3546. She related that her husband had found some clothing, mainly

{2 bikini in a case in the Fall City area.

a2 o 1600 hrs.:— —-—Contacted at the STUTH residence and picked up

____clothing. There was a light green bikini, size 14, in a light green case,

____'two pairs of blue jean cut-offs, miscellaneous make-up and suntan lotion.
These items are not related to the missing girls' cases. =Y

" 92 19-6-74 1300 hrs.: . Contacted JACK MORRIS, Spokane County Sheriff's

____Office. R/0 inquired if their suspect in their homicide was similar to
‘composite. The suspect's name is P‘ 516", 170#, short blond

———hair, 19 yrs. MORRIS will send a puoto of “to R/O. -

SaEi T - 1380 h¥s.s Contacted DR. BLACKBURN, 509-455-3694. DR.
"BLACKBURN related that JANICE OTT did not have pierced ears, and did not™ ~
-wear contact lenses although she is near sighted. When she went swimming

. she usually took off all jewelry to include her wedding ring. There were_

R 'no blue and white shoes among her belongings that he picked up in Issaquah.
! ;

Q4. . Numerous other 1335;-;;f5éfsoﬁgufﬂbuéhf Ea_Be "TED" and Qgﬂi¢ig§

similar to Volkswagens described, have been checked and eliminated. i

T TR _These names and license numbers are too numerous to list and

| are found in files by cross referenced card indexes. ) -

= — —— e

s b (TR SR = : SR e e o, S

lNVEﬁTet(AEtﬁTIIﬁO%Fé.I?‘EY{ Keppel HAL HNIg R IAPPROVED BY:

ORIGINAL
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